

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16388/2011

MAHIPAL SINGH TOMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17387 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17388 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17410 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17415 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17438 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20092 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20094 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Neeraj Kr Sharma, Adv.
Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Mr Ram Awadh Yadav, Adv.
Mr Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Ms.T.Anamika, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr O.N.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Balraj Dewan , Adv
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.
Mr Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

-2-

Item No.14

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 17388 AND 20094 OF 2011
Deleted.

REMAINING MATTERS

Parties through their ld. Advocates are present.

Service is complete in all the matters.

Final chance is granted for filing counter affidavit by the respondents who have not yet filed their counter affidavit.

List again on 5.12.2012.

|
|

|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|

hj