

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16388/2011

MAHIPAL SINGH TOMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17387 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17410 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17415 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17438 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20092 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ram Kishor Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Ms.T.Anamika, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Jain, Adv.

Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Item No.16

-2-

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete in all the matters.

In spite of the reasonable opportunities, as permissible under the rules, counter affidavit has not been filed on record. Request for further adjournment is rejected.

No further steps are required to be taken.

All these matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court,

as per rules.

|  
|  
|

|  
|  
|

|  
|  
|

(M.A. SAYEED)  
REGISTRAR

|  
|  
|

rd