

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16388/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2011 in WP No.59276/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MAHIPAL SINGH TOMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16422 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16485 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17387 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17388 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17410 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17415 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17438 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20092 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20094 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Neeraj Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms.T.Anamika, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.R. Shamshad,AOR

Mr. Balraj Dewan,AOR

Ms. Abha Jain, AOR

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner in S.L.P.(C) No. 16388 of 2011, hearing of the petitions is adjourned to 09.05.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|